HUBTOWN STREET HOCKEY WAIVER OF LIABILITY AND INDEMNITY FORM

Participant's Name:

Address:

City:

Province:

Postal Code:

Phone#:

Date of Birth(mm/dd/yyyy):

Terms and Conditions

- The participant understands that he or she must supply his or her own stick, gloves, shin pads, elbow pads, helmet w/facemask, goalie equipment, and jock or jill strap, as required.
- Once the registrant has been assigned to a team, the registration fees are not refundable.
- The parent, coach, and/or participant agree to abide by the rules of the game and rules of conduct, as set forth by HUBTOWN STREET HOCKEY.

The Participant and the Participant's Parent/Legal Guardian (if under 18) hereby acknowledge that:

1. The participant has voluntarily applied to participate and compete in the HUBTOWN STREET HOCKEY TOURNAMENT.

The Participant and the Participant's Parent or Legal Guardian (if under 18) understand that the act of playing Street Hockey necessarily involves risk of injury to the Participant and other people, which includes but is not limited to death, permanent or temporary paralysis, disability, physical or mental damage or other injury, as well as damage to the Participants equipment and personal property.
HUBTOWN STREET HOCKEY TOURNAMENT assumes no liability for loss, damage, or any kind of injury sustained by the Participant or the Participant's property while participating in the competition.
The Participant and the Participant's Parent or Legal Guardian (if under 18) therefore assume all risk

associated by competing in HUBTOWN STREET HOCKEY TOURNAMENT.

5. By signing the release of liability and participating in the tournament, The Participant and the Participant's Parent or Legal Guardian (if under 18) hereby fully release and discharge HUBTOWN STREET HOCKEY TOURNAMENT from any and all claims, demands, damages, rights of action or causes of action present or future, resulting from or arising out of the Participants participation in the HUBTOWN STREET HOCKEY TOURNAMENT.

6. The Participant and the Participant's Parent or Legal Guardian (if under 18) agree to indemnify HUBTOWN STREET HOCKEY TOURNAMENT and hold it harmless from any and all liability attributable to any personal injury, or loss or damage to property related to the Participant's participation in the tournament.

7. Any reference to HUBTOWN STREET HOCKEY TOURNAMENT includes any and all staff and Volunteers. This is a release of liability and indemnity form. DO NOT SIGN IF YOU DO NOT AGREE WITH THE TERMS.

Participant's Signature:	Date:
(if under 18) Parent/Guardian's Name:	

Parent/Guardian's Signature: ______ Date: ______